Government of Punjab Department of Housing & Urban Development (Housing-I Branch)

NOTIFICATION

No. 10/5/95-6HGI/6055-A

Dated, Chandigarh. 1-12-95

In partial modification of the Punjab Government order issued vide notification No. 10/5/95-6HGI/4056 dated 9.8.95, the Governor of Punjab is pleased to nominate the District Town Planner Patiala in place of Divisional Town Planner (SAS Nagar) Mohali at (Sr.No.3) and Environmental Engineer, Punjab Pollution Control Board, Nodal Office, Chandigarh as a member in place of Chairman, Punjab Pollution Control Board, Patiala at (Sr.No.7) of the Building Committee constituted for approving the Building Plans in respect of Industrial Units to be set up in free Enterprise Zone.

J.N.L.SRIVASTAVA, Principal Secretary to Government Punjab, Department of Housing & Urban Development

Endst.No. 10/5/95-6HGI/6262

Dated, Chandigarh, 13-12-95

A copy is forwarded to the Controller printing and Stationery Punjab, Chandigarh with the request that this notification may please be published in the next issue of the Punjab Government Gazette. He is also requested to supply 100-copies of the printed notification to this department.

(RAVAL SINGH) SUPERINTENDENT

Endst.No. 10/5/95-6HGI/6263-67 Dated, Chandigarh, 13-12-95

A copy each is forwarded for information and necessary action: to :-

- Chief Administrator, Punjab Urban Planning & Development Authority, Chandigarh.
- 2. District Town Planner, Patiala.
- Divisional Town Planner, S.A.S.Nagar (Mohali).

- 4. Chairman,
 Punjab Pollution Control Board,
 Patiala.
- Environmental Engineer, Punjab Pollution Control Board, Nodal Office, Chandigarh.

SUPERINTENDENT